
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

395/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

04347219 

Pinder Versatool Limited 

1/We 
lan Yerrill 

Gateway House 

Highpoint Business Village 

Henwood, Ashford 
Kent TN24 8DH 

Bernard Hoffman 
Gateway House 

Highpoint Business Village 
Henwood, Ashford 

Kent TN24 8DH 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 11 March 2010 

Signed KA f Date 11 March 2010 

71 
Gerald Edelman Business Recovery 

Highpoint Business Village 9 om 
Henwood, Ashford 2 

Kent TN24 8DH 3 “AVFFCI92* 
A21 13/03/2010 6 

Ref LQ1053P/IDY/BH/NHJ/HAP 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

I



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Pinder Versatool Limited 

on the 11 March 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

| Andrew Crawley, Director of Padholme Road East, Eastern industry, Peterborough, 

Cambridgeshire PE1 5XL 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1, B, C 

& D are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement 

as to the affairs of the above named company as at 11 March 2010 the date of the 
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as 

Manufacturer other Fabricated Metal Products 

he solicitors up 

Sworn/affirmed at 35 oosbe Fond, 

Date Hk Mah 2010 

Signatures Il 

Before Me STEPHEN FOUN WEST 

A Solicitor oc Commissicner-et Oathe-er-duly authorised officer. 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make 
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 
crossings-out or other alterations In the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate Its being re-sworn. 



Pinder Versatool Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 11 March 2010 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
(1) Book Debts 197,456 00 177,710 00 

(2) Barclays Commercial Services (185,000 00) 
Deficiency c/d (7,290 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
(3) Motor Vehicle 500 00 250 00 
(4) Stock 4,500 00 1,500 00 
(5) Cash at Bank 303 00 303 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 2,053 00 

Signature Roper | t{(- S-1lo.- 

dit 
SontcitoR, 



Pinder Versatoo! Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 11 March 2010 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,053 00 

Liabllitles 

Preferential Creditors - 

(6) Employee Arrears/Holiday Pay 12,461 00 

12,461 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (10,408 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders (10,408 00) 

Debts secured by floating charges 
Deficiency b/d 7,290 00 

7,290 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (17,698 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets avaliable to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) 10,408 00 

(7) Trade & Expense Creditors 170,556 00 
(8) Employees 96,794 00 

(9) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 56,428 00 
(10) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 16,677 00 
(11) Directors Loan 695 00 

351,558 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (351,558 00) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 7,280 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (358,848 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders, 10,000 00 

410,000 00 
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (368,848 00) 

Signature force nt Date [l- $~t © 

‘AeAA HeA\ 
‘JogIe.L HOd 
= =—- E099 

‘ewAT-sepuN-epseomaN 

gf enuerey 
WH 

ZOHO 
bz 8tP'9S 

NH} 
ZbQM 

‘psone 
‘peoy 

uopuare|d 
Zp 

‘esno} 
eBpuquied 

FAVd 
- SWwOsSND 

‘euilysuojdweyyon 

PINDER VERSATOOL LIMITED 

Form D — Creditors with Security lodged at Companies House 

Debenture granting Fixed and Floating Charges in favour of Barclays Bank ple 
created 1" May 2002 and duly registered at Companies House on 10“ May 2002. 

A Legal Charge in favour of Barclays Bank ple created 5" October 2004 and duly 
registered at Companies House on 7™ October 2004. 

Guarantee and Debenture granting Fixed and Floating Charges in favour of Barclays 
Bank ple created 10 March 2008 and duly registered at Compames House on 26 
March 2008. 

Signature Netra Date [i- %~-tO 

Sotrcito & 


